



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
RAMACHANDRAPURAM::HYDERABAD::32
FACTORY CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE- A

Tender Notice No:

HY/FCD/OT-36/14-15, Dt: 08.12.2014

PRICE BID

Item no.: 1

Name of work: Modernisation of E & I Lab (90 building).

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
1	Supplying and laying of vitrified tiles of brighter shades and marble design of Premium Quality (1st quality) in required texture, design and colour, for flooring /skirting /cladding using vitrified tiles of size 600 x 600mmx8 mm thick of approved make. It includes cost of cutting, champering of tiles to required size, with base of Conmax C - 500 tile adhesive for fixing tiles on existing mosaic/cement flooring, jointing the tiles with colour tint etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge. The rate quoted shall include cost of all materials, labour, adhesives, colour tint material, leads and lifts etc. complete. Amount will be paid on the basis of measurement of the area of finished work only. It also includes surface preparation of existing ceramic floor giving necessary slopes, cleaning joints and grouting joints with pigmented additives to match shade of the tile, making pockets for electrical, communication, network cables etc. complete as directed by Engineer-in-charge. Amount will be paid on the basis of measurement for finished work only.	110.00	Sq.m	920.34	1,01,237.40

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
2	Wall paneling: Supply & fixing with new 12 mm thick particle board one side laminated of approved brand (Eco board) and shade for wall paneling on the wooden frame work (treated with termite and moisture resistant chemical) and also for doors, windows, cup board sliding shutters, pelmets, boxes etc. with necessary fixtures like brass hinges, door handles and stoppers etc. as directed by Engineer-In-charge. The rate quoted shall include of cost of all labour, materials such as particle boards, nails, screws, sliding rollers/bearings, fevicol etc. complete. Frame work with second class teak wood scantlings of size 50 x 25 mm as verticals and horizontals, at an interval of 900 mm c/c shall be made for fixing the Ecoboard. Joints shall be covered with Steam Beige beading and corners shall be covered with corner Steam Beige beadings of suitable sizes with malamine finish complete in all respects. Make : Eco board	210.00	Sq. m	1,504.00	3,15,840.00
	Total			₹	4,17,077.40
	Add for VAT 1% of 70% of above value			₹	2,919.54
	Total Value of work			₹	4,19,996.94
Total : ₹ Four lakhs nineteen thousand nine hundred ninety six and ninety four paise only					

Note:

1	A penalty of 0.50 % of the gross value of work will be levied for every week's or part thereof delay in execution of work by the agency, subject to a maximum penalty of 10 % of gross value of the total work executed.
2	The rates are inclusive of all taxes and duties except Service tax, which is extra as per service tax norms will be paid by BHEL to the agency after submission of necessary documents.

Note : The bidders are required to quote the tender value on percentage (%) basis at excess or less or on par with estimate value in figures and words.

Tender %	In figure	In words
Excess		
Less		
Estimated value		